I N D U C T O R S
VLCF4018-2
VLCF4020
VLCF4024-2
VLCF4028-2
VLCF5020
VLCF5020-1
VLCF5020-3

5
(6/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF4018-2
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.6 ±30% 100 0.051 0.044 1.72 2.42 VLCF4018T-1R6N1R7-2
2.2 ±30% 100 0.06 0.052 1.44 2.23 VLCF4018T-2R2N1R4-2
3.3 ±30% 100 0.079 0.069 1.26 1.93 VLCF4018T-3R3N1R2-2
4.7 ±30% 100 0.101 0.088 1.07 1.72 VLCF4018T-4R7N1R0-2
6.8 ±30% 100 0.124 0.108 0.94 1.55 VLCF4018T-6R8NR94-2
10 ±20% 100 0.188 0.163 0.74 1.26 VLCF4018T-100MR74-2
15 ±20% 100 0.268 0.233 0.59 1.1 VLCF4018T-150MR59-2
22 ±20% 100 0.369 0.321 0.49 0.9 VLCF4018T-220MR49-2
33 ±20% 100 0.54 0.469 0.42 0.74 VLCF4018T-330MR42-2
47 ±20% 100 0.76 0.661 0.34 0.62 VLCF4018T-470MR34-2
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(7/41)

5
(10/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF4020
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.8 ±30% 100 0.051 0.046 1.97 2.37 VLCF4020T-1R8N1R9
2.2 ±30% 100 0.059 0.054 1.72 2.19 VLCF4020T-2R2N1R7
3.3 ±30% 100 0.078 0.071 1.52 1.94 VLCF4020T-3R3N1R5
4.7 ±30% 100 0.098 0.089 1.24 1.71 VLCF4020T-4R7N1R2
6.8 ±30% 100 0.131 0.119 1.05 1.47 VLCF4020T-6R8N1R0
10 ±20% 100 0.185 0.168 0.85 1.22 VLCF4020T-100MR85
15 ±20% 100 0.303 0.275 0.68 1.0 VLCF4020T-150MR68
22 ±20% 100 0.431 0.391 0.56 0.8 VLCF4020T-220MR56
27 ±20% 100 0.496 0.451 0.48 0.8 VLCF4020T-270MR48
33 ±20% 100 0.628 0.571 0.47 0.69 VLCF4020T-330MR47
47 ±20% 100 0.934 0.849 0.39 0.56 VLCF4020T-470MR39
100 ±20% 100 1.4 1.308 0.26 0.45 VLCF4020T-101MR26
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(11/41)

5
(14/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF4024-2
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.2 ±30% 100 0.032 0.027 2.46 3.09 VLCF4024T-1R2N2R4-2
1.6 ±30% 100 0.039 0.035 2.10 2.61 VLCF4024T-1R6N2R1-2
2.2 ±30% 100 0.043 0.039 1.76 2.43 VLCF4024T-2R2N1R7-2
3.3 ±30% 100 0.068 0.061 1.60 1.96 VLCF4024T-3R3N1R6-2
4.7 ±30% 100 0.087 0.075 1.43 1.76 VLCF4024T-4R7N1R4-2
6.8 ±30% 100 0.116 0.101 1.15 1.54 VLCF4024T-6R8N1R1-2
10 ±20% 100 0.136 0.119 0.90 1.37 VLCF4024T-100MR90-2
15 ±20% 100 0.198 0.172 0.80 1.05 VLCF4024T-150MR80-2
22 ±20% 100 0.332 0.28 0.65 0.90 VLCF4024T-220MR65-2
33 ±20% 100 0.438 0.38 0.55 0.74 VLCF4024T-330MR55-2
47 ±20% 100 0.644 0.56 0.44 0.64 VLCF4024T-470MR44-2
100 ±20% 100 1.21 1.05 0.30 0.48 VLCF4024T-101MR30-2
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(15/41)

5
(18/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF4028-2
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.2 ±30% 100 0.032 0.027 2.71 3.11 VLCF4028T-1R2N2R7-2
1.6 ±30% 100 0.038 0.032 2.31 2.85 VLCF4028T-1R6N2R3-2
2.2 ±30% 100 0.043 0.037 1.94 2.63 VLCF4028T-2R2N1R9-2
2.7 ±30% 100 0.049 0.043 1.89 2.46 VLCF4028T-2R7N1R8-2
4.7 ±30% 100 0.062 0.054 1.57 2.18 VLCF4028T-4R7N1R5-2
6.8 ±30% 100 0.1 0.09 1.36 1.69 VLCF4028T-6R8N1R3-2
10 ±20% 100 0.14 0.12 1.06 1.45 VLCF4028T-100M1R0-2
15 ±20% 100 0.17 0.15 0.88 1.05 VLCF4028T-150MR88-2
22 ±20% 100 0.24 0.21 0.72 0.9 VLCF4028T-220MR72-2
33 ±20% 100 0.35 0.3 0.61 0.74 VLCF4028T-330MR61-2
47 ±20% 100 0.49 0.42 0.48 0.68 VLCF4028T-470MR48-2
100 ±20% 100 1 0.87 0.33 0.55 VLCF4028T-101MR33-2
470 ±20% 100 4.58 3.98 0.14 0.25 VLCF4028T-471MR14-2
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(19/41)

2
(22/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF5020
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.8 ±30% 100 0.059 0.049 2.07 2.75 VLCF5020T-1R8N2R0
2.7 ±30% 100 0.071 0.058 1.76 2.51 VLCF5020T-2R7N1R7
3.3 ±30% 100 0.083 0.069 1.6 2.31 VLCF5020T-3R3N1R6
4.7 ±30% 100 0.096 0.079 1.4 2.15 VLCF5020T-4R7N1R4
6.8 ±30% 100 0.122 0.102 1.11 1.9 VLCF5020T-6R8N1R1
10 ±20% 100 0.182 0.151 0.87 1.56 VLCF5020T-100MR87
15 ±20% 100 0.256 0.214 0.71 1.3 VLCF5020T-150MR71
22 ±20% 100 0.373 0.311 0.58 1.1 VLCF5020T-220MR58
33 ±20% 100 0.522 0.435 0.48 0.92 VLCF5020T-330MR48
47 ±20% 100 0.748 0.623 0.40 0.77 VLCF5020T-470MR40
100 ±20% 100 1.581 1.375 0.27 0.52 VLCF5020T-101MR27
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(23/41)

2
(26/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF5020-1
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
2.2 ±30% 100 0.071 0.058 2.62 2.76 VLCF5020T-2R2N2R6-1
2.7 ±30% 100 0.083 0.069 2.28 2.55 VLCF5020T-2R7N2R2-1
3.3 ±30% 100 0.096 0.079 2.02 2.37 VLCF5020T-3R3N2R0-1
4.7 ±30% 100 0.122 0.102 1.7 2.09 VLCF5020T-4R7N1R7-1
6.8 ±30% 100 0.165 0.138 1.39 1.8 VLCF5020T-6R8N1R3-1
10 ±20% 100 0.237 0.198 1.13 1.5 VLCF5020T-100M1R1-1
15 ±20% 100 0.35 0.292 0.90 1.2 VLCF5020T-150MR90-1
22 ±20% 100 0.496 0.413 0.75 1.0 VLCF5020T-220MR75-1
33 ±20% 100 0.717 0.597 0.62 0.86 VLCF5020T-330MR62-1
47 ±20% 100 1.05 0.875 0.51 0.71 VLCF5020T-470MR51-1
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(27/41)

2
(30/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF5020-3
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
2.2 ±30% 100 0.043 0.038 2.62 3.25 VLCF5020T-2R2N2R6-3
2.7 ±30% 100 0.054 0.046 2.28 2.98 VLCF5020T-2R7N2R2-3
3.3 ±30% 100 0.065 0.055 2.02 2.76 VLCF5020T-3R3N2R0-3
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(31/41)

2
(34/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF5024-2
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.8 ±30% 100 0.026 0.022 1.86 4.05 VLCF5024T-1R8N1R8-2
2.7 ±30% 100 0.031 0.027 1.53 3.67 VLCF5024T-2R7N1R5-2
3.3 ±30% 100 0.037 0.032 1.46 3.37 VLCF5024T-3R3N1R4-2
4.7 ±30% 100 0.044 0.038 1.33 3.11 VLCF5024T-4R7N1R3-2
6.8 ±30% 100 0.061 0.053 1.11 2.62 VLCF5024T-6R8N1R1-2
10 ±20% 100 0.092 0.080 0.88 2.14 VLCF5024T-100MR88-2
15 ±20% 100 0.152 0.133 0.71 1.66 VLCF5024T-150MR71-2
22 ±20% 100 0.188 0.164 0.59 1.50 VLCF5024T-220MR59-2
33 ±20% 100 0.275 0.239 0.50 1.24 VLCF5024T-330MR50-2
47 ±20% 100 0.383 0.333 0.40 1.05 VLCF5024T-470MR40-2
100 ±20% 100 0.838 0.762 0.28 0.72 VLCF5024T-101MR28-2
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(35/41)

2
(38/41)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140207 / inductor_commercial_power_vlcf_zh.fm
·
VLCF VLCF5028-2
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(kHz)
(� )
(A)�
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc2
1.3 ±30% 100 0.022 0.019 2.56 4.32 VLCF5028T-1R3N2R5-2
1.8 ±30% 100 0.028 0.023 2.22 3.88 VLCF5028T-1R8N2R2-2
2.7 ±30% 100 0.033 0.028 1.82 3.53 VLCF5028T-2R7N1R8-2
3.3 ±30% 100 0.037 0.032 1.74 3.26 VLCF5028T-3R3N1R7-2
4.7 ±30% 100 0.043 0.038 1.58 3.03 VLCF5028T-4R7N1R5-2
6.8 ±30% 100 0.056 0.048 1.32 2.67 VLCF5028T-6R8N1R3-2
10 ±20% 100 0.083 0.072 1.05 2.19 VLCF5028T-100M1R0-2
15 ±20% 100 0.12 0.1 0.85 1.85 VLCF5028T-150MR85-2
22 ±20% 100 0.14 0.13 0.71 1.66 VLCF5028T-220MR71-2
33 ±20% 100 0.24 0.21 0.62 1.3 VLCF5028T-330MR62-2
47 ±20% 100 0.33 0.29 0.49 1.1 VLCF5028T-470MR49-2
56 ±20% 100 0.41 0.36 0.43 0.98 VLCF5028T-560MR43-2
68 ±20% 100 0.46 0.4 0.4 0.93 VLCF5028T-680MR40-2
100 ±20% 100 0.67 0.58 0.33 0.77 VLCF5028T-101MR33-2
220 ±20% 100 1.38 1.2 0.22 0.54 VLCF5028T-221MR22-2
470 ±20% 100 3.12 2.71 0.14 0.35 VLCF5028T-471MR14-2
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(39/41)

Dimensions in mm
N
E
W2
W1
F
E
W
P0P2øD0 P1
A t
B
K
Dimensions in mm
A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
VLCF4018-2 4.2 4.2 1.55±0.05 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 2.2 0.3
VLCF4020 4.2 4.2 1.55±0.05 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 2.2 0.3
VLCF4024-2 4.4 4.4 1.55±0.05 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 3 0.4
VLCF4028-2 4.4 4.4 1.55±0.05 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 3 0.4
VLCF5020 5.25 5.25 1.50+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 2.3 0.4
VLCF5020-1 5.25 5.25 1.50+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 2.3 0.4
VLCF5020-3 5.25 5.25 1.50+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 2.3 0.4
VLCF5024-2 5.45 5.3 1.50+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 3 0.4